No. 3, Gongye E. 3rd Road, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 30075, Taiwan
TEL：886-3-565-8800
PC50X02 V0
 Product Specification (Preliminary)
Lextar.com
No. 3, Gongye E. 3rd Road, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 30075, Taiwan
TEL：886-3-565-8800
■■■■ Feature

IV 22 0 No requirements.
Vf 23 0 No requirements.
Ordering Code
PC50X02 V0
Product Specification
No. 3, Gongye E. 3rd Road, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 30075, Taiwan
TEL：886-3-565-8800
■  Standard Ordering Code:
CCT Ordering Code(1)
CIE
Bin Group
IV
Bin Group
Vf
Bin Group
2700K&2700K PC50X020-A27270000000-000 Full Bin Full Bin Full Bin
4000K&4000K PC50X020-A40400000000-000 Full Bin Full Bin Full Bin
6500K&6500K PC50X020-A65650000000-000 Full Bin Full Bin Full Bin
2700K&6500K PC50X020-A27650000000-000 Full Bin Full Bin Full Bin
(1) Only under an agreement between customer and Lextar Electronics, Ordering codes not in
“Standard Ordering Code Definitions” can be supplied.
No. 3, Gongye E. 3rd Road, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 30075, Taiwan
TEL：886-3-565-8800
■■■■ Electro-Optical Characteristics (IF=100mA)
Parameter Symbol Color Min Max Unit
Luminous Intensity IV
R 10 16
lm
G 20 26
B 3 7
W1 20 30
W2 20 30
 Dominant
Wavelength
Wd
R 620 630
nm G 522.5 535
B 457 467
CCT K
W1 2700 6500
K
W2 2700 6500
Forward Voltage VF
R 1.8 2.6
V
G 2.9 3.4
B 2.8 3.3
W1 2.9 3.4
W2 2.9 3.4
( Ta=25oC )
■■■■ Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Forward Current IF 125 mA/1chip
Pulse Forward Current* IFP 160 mA/1chip
Reverse Voltage VR 5 V/1chip
Operating Temperature Topr -30~ +85 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -40~ +100 ℃
Soldering Temperature Tsld
Reflow Soldering : 260  for 10secs℃
Hand Soldering  : 350  for 3secs℃
(1) Proper current rating must be observed to maintain junction temperature below maximum
(2) IFP Condition: Duty 1/10, Pulse within 10msec
Performance
PC50X02 V0
Product Specification
No. 3, Gongye E. 3rd Road, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 30075, Taiwan
TEL：886-3-565-8800
■■■■ Bin code definition